Electricity Act, 2003 and sentenced to suffer simple imprisonment for three months
and to pay a fine of Rs. 500/(Rupees Five Hundred), in default of payment of fine, the
Appellant is directed to suffer further simple imprisonment for 15 days. The
Appellant is also directed to pay compensation of Rs. 2800/(Rupees Two Thousand
Eight Hundred) to the complainant M.S.E.B. Board, vide Section 357(3) of Code of
Criminal Procedure and in default of payment of compensation, the Appellant is
directed to suffer simple imprisonment for one month.

4. The Counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the learned Adhoc Court